CAROL ANN JENSEN
Curriculum Vitae
Email: CAJensen@pacbell.net
ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE:
DIABLO VALLEY COLLEGE, Pleasant Hill, CA, Adjunct Faculty, August 2016 to Present
 BUSAC 186 Financial Accounting, Spring 2017
 BUSAC 181 Applied Accounting, Fall 2016
 BUS 109 Introduction to Business, Fall 2016, Summer 2017, Fall 2019

-Member, Academic Senate, California Community College, Business Administration Faculty
Discipline Review Group, Transfer Model Curriculum Development,  Real Estate Course
Identification Numbering System (C-ID) committee
UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX, San Jose, San Francisco, Pleasanton, Walnut Creek, & Oakland,
CA, and Reno, NV. Professional Business and Management Program, Instructor.  Northern
California Graduate Information Technology Area Chair. Center for Distance Learning and Flexnet
Instructor - October 1992 to June 2008.
 CIS 419 Computers and Information Processing (Undergraduate)
 CIS 564.3 Information Management in Business  (Graduate MBA)
 FIN 424 Finance and Accounting for Managers I (Undergraduate)
 FIN 425 Finance and Accounting for Manners II (Undergraduate)
 FIN 475 Managerial Finance I (Undergraduate)
 FIN 476 Managerial Finance II (Undergraduate)
 ACC420 Government Accounting (Undergraduate)
 MGT 546 Budgeting (Graduate)
 MGT 548 Advanced Budgeting (Graduate)
 CIS 319 Computers and Information Processing (Undergraduate)
 MGT 437 Project Management (Undergraduate)
 CMGT 423 Project Planning and Implementation (Graduate)
 COMM205 Business Communications (Undergraduate)
 ECON 524.4 Applied Microeconomics (Graduate)
Carol Ann Jensen
 (Continued)
 Page 3 of 7
 ECO 470 Economics for Business (Undergraduate)
 ECON 438 Macroeconomics (Undergraduate)
 MGT 545 Technology and Organizations (Graduate)
 GEN 323 Professional Ethics and Social Responsibility (Undergraduate)
 GEN 300 Skills for Professional Development
 GEN 480 Interdisciplinary Capstone Course
 COMM105 Introduction to Effective Written Communication
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, MONTEREY BAY, Seaside, CA, Institute for Management
and International Entrepreneurship, Adjunct Faculty Member - Fall 1998
 MIE 202 Microeconomics (undergraduate), distance learning web/instructional
television based
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY, San Jose, & Oakland, CA, Information Systems and Business
Departments, Adjunct Faculty Member - July 1990 to August 1992
 IS 240 Microcomputers and Application Software (Undergraduate)
 IS 616 Advanced Spreadsheets (Graduate MBA),
 IS 610A Decision Support Systems Using Microcomputers (Graduate MBA)
 FIN 308A Business Finance I (Undergraduate)
 FIN 309 Business Finance II (Undergraduate)
 FIN 508 Business Financial Management (Graduate MBA)
 ACC 514 Government and Nonprofit Accounting (Graduate MBA)
CABRILLO COLLEGE, Aptos, CA, Business and Computer Science Division, Part time Unit Pay
Faculty Member - Fall Semester 1990 to 2010
 Cooperative Work Experience Program – Faculty Advisor Business and Real Estate
 ACCT 150 Computerized Accounting (DAC EASY software) lecture & lab
 ACCT 154 Individual Income Tax
 BUS 20 Introduction to Business
 BUS 163 Small Business Management
 RE 150 Real Estate Principles (in classroom and online)
 RE 151 Real Estate Economics
 RE 157 Property Management
 RE 191 Real Estate Computer Applications (online)
 SMBUS 120TRM Mandatory Disclosures (Real Estate Continuing Professional
Education)
 SMBUS 120TRM Ethics and Agency (Real Estate Continuing Professional Education)
 SMBUS 120CC Computerized Bookkeeping for Small Business